

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5060/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WP No.18871/2006

JAI VIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13694 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

2

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

(11.10.2011)

Contd...

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior

counsel for respondent No. 2, that the two First Appeals arising from the judgment dated January 16, 2001 passed by the delinquent which is the subject matter of disciplinary action against him, are pending before the Allahabad High Court. One of these appeals is filed by the expropriated landowner and the other by the beneficiary - Ghaziabad Development Authority.

Having regard to the controversy raised in the special leave petitions before us, we are of the view that the judgment of the High Court in the two First Appeals, referred to above, must be awaited before these special leave petitions are heard.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, adjourned sine die with liberty to the parties to apply for hearing no sooner the two First Appeals (being First Appeal No. 365/2001 and First Appeal No. 466/2002) are decided by the Allahabad High Court.

3

ITEM NO.1
(11.10.2011)
Contd...

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

We also request the High Court to hear and decide the two First Appeals, referred to above, as expeditiously as may be possible.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master