

\202

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2012

in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5060/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in WP No.18871/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI VIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the First Appeal Nos. 466 of 2002 and
423 of 2008 are fixed for hearing before the High Court on August 7,
2012. We expect the High Court to hear these appeals on that date
or any other subsequent date and if possible, dispose of these
appeals within three months.

I.A. No. 2 of 2012 stands disposed of accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master