

d

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5060/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in WP No.18871/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI VIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the  
applicant, submits that certain events have taken place subsequent to  
the present application and, therefore, consideration of the present  
application may be deferred.

Interlocutory application is adjourned.

Liberty to mention.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Sanjay Kumar)  
|Court Master

|